RIDER

To be attached to and form part of:

Bond Number

K13494836

dated

August 18, 2017

issued by the

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

in the amount of

\$ 350,000.00

on behalf of

ENGIE RESOURCES LLC

(Principal)

and in favor of

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION, STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

(Obligee)

Now therefore, it is agreed that in consideration of the premium charged, the attached bond shall be amended as follows:

The bond shall be amended to comply with PUC 2003.03(a)(5) having a 6 month extended claims, draws, or demand period. The non-cancellation period shall be extended from April 18, 2021 to December 11, 2021.

AND

The bond amount shall be Increased:

FROM: Three Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$350,000.00)

TO: Five Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$500,000.00)

It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain unchanged.

This Rider is to be Effective this 10th day of December, 2020.

Signed, Sealed & Dated this 10th day of December, 2020.

ENGIE RESOURCES LLC

(Principal)

By: Ray Cunningham

(Dec 12, 2020 06:38 CST)

Vice President & General Counsel

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

(Surety)

By:

Sara Owens, Attorney-in-Fact

MARSHA FROST GRIFFIN Notary ID #1561651 My Commission Expires May 18, 2022



Power of Attorney

Westchester Fire Insurance Company | ACE American Insurance Company

Know All by These Presents, that WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY corporations of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do each hereby constitute and appoint Kimberly G. Sherrod of Columbus, Ohio; George Gionis, Vicki Johnston, Kaitlyn Malkowski, Elizabeth Marrero, Jaquanda Martin, Wayne G. McVaugh, Sara Owens, Patricia A. Rambo, Lori S. Shelton and Joanne C. Wagner of Philadelphia, Pennsylvania; Cathy H. Ho, Justin Johnson and Barbara L. Rutter of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

each as their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any instruments amending or altering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this IIth day of April, 2019.

Dawn M. Chiares

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

Straffe











STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Hunterdon

On this 11th day of April, 2019, before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of said Companies; and that she signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that she is acquainted with Stephen M. Haney, and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of Stephen M. Haney, subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of Stephen M. Haney, and was thereto subscribed by authority of said Companies and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



ROSE CURTIS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY No. 5007/2400 Commission Expires November 22, 2022 nber 22, 2022

CERTIFICATION

Resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY on December 11, 2006; ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY on March 20,

"RESOLVED, that the following authorizations relate to the execution, for and on behalf of the Company, of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other written commitments of the Company entered into in the ordinary course of business (each a "Written Commitment"):

- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise.
- (2) Each duly appointed attorney-in-fact of the Company is hereby authorized to execute any Written Commitment for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, to the extent that such action is authorized by the grant of powers provided for in such person's written appointment as such attorney-in-fact.
- Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to appoint in writing any person the attorneyin-fact of the Company with full power and authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the seal of the Company or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as may be specified in such written appointment, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular
- (4) Each of the Chairman, the President and the Vice Presidents of the Company is hereby authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to delegate in writing to any other officer of the Company the authority to execute, for and on behalf of the Company, under the Company's seal or otherwise, such Written Commitments of the Company as are specified in such written delegation, which specification may be by general type or class of Written Commitments or by specification of one or more particular Written Commitments.
- The signature of any officer or other person executing any Written Commitment or appointment or delegation pursuant to this Resolution, and the seal of the Company, may be affixed by facsimile on such Written Commitment or written appointment or delegation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing Resolution shall not be deemed to be an exclusive statement of the powers and authority of officers, employees and other persons to act for and on behalf of the Company, and such Resolution shall not limit or otherwise affect the exercise of any such power or authority otherwise validly granted or vested.

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY and ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

- the foregoing Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Companies are true, correct and in full force and effect,
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Whitehouse Station, NJ, this 10th day of December, 2020



Driver M. Chlores

Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Sceretary

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AT: Telephone (908) 903-3493. Fax (908) 903-3656